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Eliminate Excessive R.H. Rearview Mirror Vibration
Ford E-Series Units 2008 to Present
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Tech Tip #18-0926
Tech Tip – Ford E-Series HD Right Front Mirror Bracket

There have been complaints concerning vibration from the right hand rearview
mirror.
Micro Bird has worked with Rosco to develop a stronger mirror base for the
product to help stabilize the movement of the mirror.
The new bracket has an added brace which utilizes the radiator support as well
as the fender for mounting. This can be seen in Figure #1 as the red section
indicated as #1.
Figure #2 shows the current design and Figure #3 shows the updated design.
Attached are instructions for changing the bracket.
Bracket is purchased and generally if replaced existing hardware can be used, but
if needed the hardware “kit” can be purchased separately. Please see Figure #4

PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS THE STANDARD BRACKET FOR MICROBIRD
AND HAS BEEN IN PRODUCTION SINCE JUNE 25, 2018.
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Figure #1

Figure #2 Figure #3

Bracket Part #ASY3137
Hardware Kit #SCR7095
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 
QUESTIONS

SERVICE

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Daryl Wallace or Brian Lamaitis

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Dave Schaub

Albany: 866-867-1100

Ben Reiling

Lower Hudson Valley Region:
845-609-7070

Marc Matwijec

Warranty: 800-962-5768

Morgan Jenkins

Customer Service 
Representatives

Eastern Region: 
Gary Bigness 

845-500-3707

Central Region: 
Josh Coon 

315-263-0765

Western Region: 
Mike Panzica 

716-908-3186

PARTS

Director of Parts
Jim Hogan

jhogan@newyorkbussales.com

607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade

gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox

bcox@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin

jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant

dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway

sconway@newyorkbussales.com

Pat Murphy

pmurphy@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Tim Gross

tgross@newyorkbussales.com

Steve Hibbard

shibbard@newyorkbussales.com
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